MONEYBABA LIMITED

07335769

In Creditors Voluntary Liquidation

Previous Name of Company: Join Universe Limited Registered office: 58 Leman Street, London, E1 8EU

Principal trading address: 27 Hill Street, London, W1J 5LP

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to Rule 14.28 of the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016, that the Joint Liquidators intend to declare a first and final dividend to the non-preferential unsecured creditors of the Company within the period of two months from the last date for proving specified below.

Creditors who have not yet done so must prove their debts by sending their full names and addresses, particulars of their debts or claims, and the names and addresses of their solicitors (if any), to the Joint Liquidators at info@hudsonweir.co.uk or at 58 Leman Street, London, E1 8EU by no later than 21 November 2023 (the last date for proving).

Joint Liquidator: Nimish Patel (IP number 8679) of Hudson Weir Limited, 58 Leman Street, London, E1 8EU.

Joint Liquidator: *Hasib Howlader* (IP number 20350) of Hudson Weir Limited, 58 Leman Street, London, E1 8EU.

Date of Appointment: 23 March 2022

For further details contact Lacra Constantin on 020 7099 6086 or at lacra@hudsonweir.co.uk (4474075)

RE-USE OF A PROHIBITED NAME

WARNING: RULE 22.4 CANNOT BE USED IF YOU HAVE ALREADY ACTED IN BREACH OF SECTION 216 OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986.

Note: The Insolvency Service considers that notice cannot be given under this rule prior to liquidation unless there is an office holder acting in relation to the company as administrator, administrative receiver or supervisor of a CVA.

NOTICE TO THE CREDITORS OF AN INSOLVENT COMPANY REGARDING THE RE-USE OF A PROHIBITED NAME - RULE 22.4 OF THE INSOLVENCY (ENGLAND AND WALES) RULES 2016 FLEXISCALE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

03882689

Trading Name: Flexiscale

Registered office: 1 Kings Avenue, Winchmore Hill, London, N21 3NA Principal trading address: 2A Commerce Square, Lace Market, Nottingham NG1 1HS

On 3 October 2023 the above-named company went into insolvent liquidation.

I, Rajinder Singh Basi of 21 Russell Drive, Wollaton, Nottingham NG8 2BA, was a director of the above-named company during the 12 months ending with the day before it went into liquidation.

I give notice that it is my intention to act in all or any of the ways specified in section 216(3) of the INSOLVENCY ACT 1986 in connection with, or for the purposes of, the carrying on of the whole or substantially the whole of the business of the insolvent company under the following name:

Flexiscale Limited (12192074)

Rule 22.5 - Statement as to the effect of the notice under rule 22.4(2):

"Section 216(3) of the Insolvency Act 1986 lists the activities that a director of a company that has gone into insolvent liquidation may not undertake unless the court gives permission or there is an exception in the Insolvency Rules made under the Insolvency Act 1986. (This includes the exceptions in Part 22 of the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016). These activities are-

(a) acting as a director of another company that is known by a name which is either the same as a name usedby the company in insolvent liquidation in the 12 months before it entered liquidation or is so similar as tosuggest an association with that company;

(b) directly or indirectly being concerned or taking part in the promotion, formation or management of anysuch company; or

(c) directly or indirectly being concerned in the carrying on of a business otherwise than through a company under a name of the kind mentioned in (a) above.

This notice is given under rule 22.4 of the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 where the business of a company which is in, or may go into, insolvent liquidation is, or is to be, carried on otherwise than by the company in liquidation with the involvement of a director of that company and under the same or a similar name to that of that company.

The purpose of the giving of this notice is to permit the director to act in these circumstances where the company enters (or has entered) insolvent liquidation without the director committing a criminal offence and in the case of the carrying on of the business through another company, being personally liable for that company's debts.

Notice may be given where the person giving the notice is already the director of a company which proposes to adopt a prohibited name".

- 1. This notice must be given to every creditor of the insolvent company whose name and address is known or is ascertainable on the making of such enquiries as are reasonable in the circumstances.
- 2. This notice must be published in the London Gazette.
- 3. The notice to creditors and the London Gazette must be given and published no later than 28 days after completion of the acquisition of the whole (or substantially the whole) of the business of the insolvent company under arrangements made by the liquidator or office holder acting as administrator, administrative receiver or supervisor of a CVA. (4474353)

NOTICE TO CREDITORS OF AN INSOLVENT COMPANY OF THE RE-USE OF A PROHIBITED NAME RULE 22.4 OF THE INSOLVENCY RULES 2016 REFRESH PSC LTD

10804261

Registered office: Churchill House, 120 Bunns Lane, London, NW7 2D7

On 12 October 2023, the above-named Company entered into insolvent Liquidation and Joe Fox and Fiona Clare Grant of Wilson Field, The Manor House, 260 Ecclesall Road South, Sheffield, S11 9PS were appointed as Joint Liquidators.

I, Andrew Barber of Churchill House, 120 Bunns Lane, London, England, NW7 2DZ, am a director of the above-named Company.

I give notice that it is my intention to act in one or more of the ways specified in section 216(3) of the INSOLVENCY ACT 1986 in connection with, or for the purposes of, the carrying on of the whole or substantially the whole of the business of the above-named Company under the entity of

Refresh Property Services & Consultants Limited (CRN: 15060896) which may use the name or trading style "Refresh PSC"

I may not otherwise be permitted to undertake these activities without the leave of the Court or the application of an exception created by the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 made under the Insolvency Act 1986. Breach of the prohibition created by section 216 of the Insolvency Act 1986 is a criminal offence.

Section 216(3) of the Insolvency Act 1986 lists the activities that a director of a company that has gone into insolvent liquidation may not undertake unless the court gives permission or there is an exception in the Insolvency Rules made under the Insolvency Act 1986. (This includes the exceptions in Part 22 of the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016). These activities are:-

(a) acting as a director of another company that is known by a name which is either the same as a name used by the company in insolvent liquidation in the 12 months before it entered liquidation or is so similar as to suggest an association with that company;

(b) directly or indirectly being concerned or taking part in the promotion, formation or management of any such company; or

(c) directly or indirectly being concerned in the carrying on of a business otherwise than through a company under a name of the kind mentioned in (a) above.

This notice is given under Rule 22.4 of the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 where the business of a company which is in, or may go into, insolvent liquidation is, or is to be, carried on otherwise than by the company in liquidation with the involvement of a director of that company and under the same or a similar name to that of that company.

The purpose of giving this notice is to permit the director to act in these circumstances where the company enters (or has entered) insolvent liquidation without the director committing a criminal offence and in the case of the carrying on of the business through another company, being personally liable for that company's debts.